Eﬂmﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2005 DODGE RAM 1500 No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SRT-10

VIN: 3D3HA16HX5G855852 . .
PICKUP x 14 Service history records

8.3LV10F
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE 2% 7 Previous owners

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

@ Last owned in Indiana

[IZ] 40,632 Last reported odometer reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at 1:32:03 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[AIAENx] Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date
W Oil « Oil and filter changed 05/13/2025
Brakes ~ Brake fluid flushed/changed 05/13/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good

_CAR | thing!
\Fox’

[FNENY x| Additional History Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues

No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
.

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported


https://www.carfax.com/company/about

Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired

HINGEMY x| Title History Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

Damage Brands

No Problem No Problem No Problem
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

HIXCEALY x| Ownership History Owners 1-5 Owner 6 Owner 7

The number of owners is estimated

No Problem No Problem No Problem

Year purchased 2006 2025 2026
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 5 mo. 6 months 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details See Details Indiana
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 39,606 40,632

[AIEEN x| Detailed History

S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Legse
Purchased: 2006 than the industry average of 15,000 Veh!cle
. cAh miles per year. 6,210 mi/yr
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/18/2006 9 Champion Chrysler Dodge yo Vehicle serviced
Jeep ® _Pre-delivery inspection completed
Indianapolis, IN -Vehicle washed/detailed
317-872-6200
championcjd.com
46/5.0

142 Verified Reviews

10/24/2006 36 Champion Chrysler Dodge Vehicle sold



Jeep

Indianapolis, IN

317-872-6200

championcjd.com
4.6/5.0

142 Verified Reviews

10/24/2006 Indiana Titled or registered as personal lease
Motor Vehicle Dept. vehicle
Indianapolis, IN

11/16/2006 1,495 Champion Chrysler Dodge x Vehicle serviced

Jeep - Brakes checked
Indianapolis, IN - Drivability/performance checked
317-872-6200 -Tire(s) replaced
championcjd.com - Two tires mounted

4.6/5.0 -Two tires replaced

142 Verified Reviews

03/02/2007 Indiana Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Indianapolis, IN - First owner reported
Title #07541044015 -Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/20/2007 4,050 Hubler Dodge >p Vehicle serviced
Indianapolis, IN % -0il and filter changed
317-782-4545
drivehubler.com

04/12/2007 Indiana Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Loan or lien reported
Indianapolis, IN
Title #07540084060

02/21/2008 Indiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver

Indianapolis, IN

03/10/2009 Indiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as Silver
Indianapolis, IN

08/05/2009 18,669 Champion Chrysler Dodge x Vehicle serviced

Jeep - Maintenance inspection completed
Indianapolis, IN -Engine checked
317-872-6200 -Spark plug wires replaced
championcjd.com -Spark plug(s) replaced

4.6/5.0

142 Verified Reviews

12/28/2009 19,751 Lucas- Smith Dodge )p Vehicle serviced
Festus, MO % -Emissions inspection performed
636-931-5000 - MAP sensor replaced
lucassmithautomotive.com - Safety inspection performed
45/5.0

23 Verified Reviews
@ 2 Customer Favorites



12/31/2009 19,806

01/07/2010

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage

01/19/2010

04/01/2010

06/30/2010 26,036

07/30/2010

08/02/2010 26,070

08/02/2010

08/03/2010

Missouri
Inspection Station

Lucas- Smith Dodge

Festus, MO

636-931-5000

lucassmithautomotive.com
45/5.0

23 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

A

Source

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TCE53765

Missouri

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Louis, MO
Title #TGE08402

Online Listing

Lou Fusz Mazda
Saint Louis, MO
314-997-3400
fusz.com
4.7/5.0
402 Verified Reviews
@ 251 Customer Favorites

Lou Fusz Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram

O Fallon, MO
636-442-8100
loufuszchryslerjeepdodge.n
et

A

46/5.0
748 Verified Reviews
' 5,165 Customer Favorites

Missouri
Inspection Station
O Fallon, MO

Lou Fusz Kia
Saint Louis, MO
314-595-4900
fusz.com

45/5.0
417 Verified Reviews

A

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-PCM reprogrammed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions inspection performed
-0il and filter changed

- Safety inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced



08/07/2010
10/02/2010

2 Owner 3

Purchased: 2010

Date

10/11/2010

09/13/2011

11/13/2012

10/11/2013

09/05/2014

09/17/2015

09/12/2016

10/28/2016

Mileage

31,793

@ 225 Customer Favorites

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Lou Fusz Chrysler Jeep Vehicle sold
Dodge Ram
O Fallon, MO
636-442-8100
loufuszchryslerjeepdodge.n
et
4.6/5.0
748 Verified Reviews
@ 5,165 Customer Favorites

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
than the industry average of 15,000 190 mi/yr
AR miles per year.
Ly

Source Comments

lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Coralville, IA -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Title #52AB87570

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Silver
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa City Tire And Service
lowa City, IA
319-338-5401

A

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) balanced



10/04/2017

10/26/2018

10/22/2019

09/07/2020

04/09/2021

04/13/2021

05/05/2021

05/11/2021

05/12/2021

32,640

33,000

49/5.0
25 Verified Reviews
@ 17 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AB90203

Kimberly Car City

Davenport, IA

563-391-8300

kimberlycarcity.com
45/5.0

750 Verified Reviews

@ 7,581 Customer Favorites

A

Kimberly Car City
Davenport, IA
563-391-8300
kimberlycarcity.com

4.5/5.0
750 Verified Reviews
@ 7,581 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AF99782

Brown's West Branch
Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
West Branch, IA
319-643-4238
westbranchdodge.com

49/5.0
20 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites

Brown's West Branch
Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
West Branch, 1A
319-643-4238

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Brakes checked

Vehicle sold

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was

in inventory
- Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Key(s) (re) programmed



05/24/2021

10/05/2021

06/07/2022

® Owner4
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage
08/08/2022 33,302
08/09/2022
09/09/2022 35,568

2 Owner 5
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage
11/14/2024 39,596
01/28/2025

4browns.com/
49/5.0
20 Verified Reviews
@ 11 Customer Favorites

=

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepareit for sale. That's a good thing!

LfE)

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA
Title #52AF99782

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AF99782

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coralville, IA

Title #52AF99782

Source

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tonganoxie, KS
Title #AB2467833

Walmart Auto Care Center

Bonner Springs, KS

913-422-3959

https://www.walmart.com
4.4/5.0

158 Verified Reviews

@ 2 Customer Favorites

Source

Kansas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tonganoxie, KS
Title #AB4854781

Kansas

A

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) balanced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Title issued or updated



03/10/2025 39,606

2 Owner 6
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage

03/26/2025

04/04/2025

05/13/2025 39,755

05/23/2025

09/27/2025

10/02/2025 40,538

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Tonganoxie, KS
Title #AB4854781

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Douglassville, PA

Title #8828463901 CO

Source

Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Montana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitefish, MT

Title #AB0094885

Chapman Ford Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Horsham

Horsham, PA
215-674-3600
chapmannewcars.com

4.7/5.0
1,242 Verified Reviews
@ 750 Customer Favorites

Montana

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Whitefish, MT

Title #AB0322201

Chapman Ford Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Horsham

Horsham, PA
215-674-3600
chapmannewcars.com

4.7/5.0
1,242 Verified Reviews
@ 750 Customer Favorites

Chapman Ford Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram of
Horsham

Horsham, PA
215-674-3600
chapmannewcars.com

4.7/5.0
1,242 Verified Reviews
@ 750 Customer Favorites

&

A

- Correction to record

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was

in inventory

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 30,000 mile service performed

- Air filter replaced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-0il and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepareit for sale. That's a good thing!

-~

LfE)

10/08/2025 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was

Horsham, PA in inventory

Title #8828463902 C - Exempt from odometer reporting
10/14/2025 Chapman Ford Chrysler Vehicle sold

Dodge Jeep Ram of

Horsham

Horsham, PA

215-674-3600

chapmannewcars.com

4.7/5.0

1,242 Verified Reviews
@ 750 Customer Favorites

10/31/2025 40,632 lllinois Motors Vehicle offered for sale
Cary, IL
888-801-4011
https://ilmotors.com
4.8/5.0
12 Verified Reviews

12/05/2025 Indiana Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/02/2026 Indiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Blue
Lebanon, IN
® Owner7 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2026

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/02/2026 Indiana Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Lebanon, IN - Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #26381001000081

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

rNCAM x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's

estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill
of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: ﬁ facebook.com/CARFAX u @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED
BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:32:03 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2005 DODGE RAM 1500 SRT-10
vehicle (VIN: 3D3HA16HX5G855852), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26
at 2:32 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date
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https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about




